## CORRIGENDA

## The gravitational collapse of a mixed region into a linearly stratified fluid

By R. AMEN AND T. MAXWORTHY

Journal of Fluid Mechanics, vol. 96, 1980, pp. 65-80

It has recently been brought to our attention that the times for two experiments (runs number 167 and 170) were computed incorrectly. In table 1 (page 74) the non-dimensional times tN should read as follows. Run number 167: lower tangent point, tN = 15.49; upper tangent point, tN = 55.70. Run 170: lower tangent point, tN = 11.41; upper tangent point, tN = 56.67. The non-dimensional time shown on the abscissa of figure 5(f) should be multiplied by a factor of ten. These changes do not affect the conclusions of the paper.

We wish to thank Dr Klaus Faust of the University of Karlsruhe for bringing this error to our attention.

## Theory of the pressure-strain rate. Part 2. Diagonal elements

By J. WEINSTOCK

Journal of Fluid Mechanics, vol. 116, 1982, pp. 1-29

There are errors in equations (C 4), (C 6), (C 7) and (36). In (C 4) the quantity  $0.72^{-\frac{1}{2}}$  should be replaced by  $0.72 \times 2^{-\frac{1}{4}}$ . In both (C 6) and (C 7) the factor  $\frac{1}{2}$  in front of  $C^0$  should be replaced by unity. In (C 7) the square bracket on the right-hand side should be multiplied by  $y^2(1+y^2)^{-\frac{3}{4}}$ . In each equation of (36) the right-hand side should be multiplied by 1.32. Finally, in the second line of p. 28 the quantity  $2^{\frac{1}{4}}$  should be replaced by  $2^{-\frac{1}{4}}$ .